UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

APOTEX CORP., Petitioner

V.

ALCON RESEARCH, LTD., Patent Owner.

Case IPR2013-00428 U.S. Patent No. 8,268,299 B2

ALCON RESEARCH, LTD.'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF MICHAEL J. MILLER, Ph.D.



Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53, Patent Owner Alcon Research, Ltd.

("Alcon"), by and through its attorneys, will conduct cross-examination by deposition of Michael J. Miller, Ph.D. Dr. Miller's deposition will take place as agreed by counsel for the parties, on March 14, 2014, commencing at 9:00 a.m. (local time), at Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox P.L.L.C., 1100 New York Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20005. Counsel for Petitioner Apotex Corp. has represented that Dr. Miller is willing to appear at the time and location indicated above.

The cross-examination will be taken before a Notary Public or other officer authorized by law to administer oaths. It will be recorded using audiotape and/or stenographic means.

Dated: February 10, 2014 Respectfully submitted,

/Stanley E. Fisher/ Stanley E. Fisher Reg. No. 55,820

Phone: 202-434-5289

Correspondence Address: Williams & Connolly LLP 725 Twelfth Street NW Washington, D.C. 20005



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE (37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e))

The undersigned hereby certifies that the foregoing "ALCON RESEARCH, LTD.'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF MICHAEL J. MILLER, Ph.D." was served on February 10, 2014, by filing this document through the Patent Review Processing System as well as delivering a copy via electronic mail to the following attorneys of record for the Petitioner:

Eldora L. Ellison (Reg. No. 39,967)
Ralph W. Powers III (Reg. No. 63,504)
Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox P.L.L.C.
1100 New York Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20005
(202) 371-2600 (telephone)
(202) 371-2540 (facsimile)
eellison-PTAB@skgf.com
tpowers-PTAB@skgf.com

Dated: February 10, 2014 Respectfully submitted,

/Stanley E. Fisher/ Stanley E. Fisher Reg. No. 55,820

